CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC11 issue test report consist of 17 Pages Page 1 (17)
Test report no.: 2_2131-D/00
FCC Rule 15.209 / USA
ID 3000-IN
Akkreditiertes Prüflaboratorium

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : location transmitter
Type designation : ID 3000-IN
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number : see photos
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 127 kHz   / 24K0F1D
 Number of channels : 1
 Antenna : indoor loop antenna/ coil antenna
 Power supply : 6V DC (4* 1,5 V Battery) or external 6-12V DC
 Type of equipment   : -
 Carrier power :
1.6 Test standards: FCC Rule Part 15.209
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2131-D/00 Issue Date: 18.01.2001 Page 4 (17)
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
2001-01-18 RSC8412 Hausknecht M
Date Section Name Signature
2001-01-18 RSC8414 Ames H.
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2131-D/00 Issue Date: 18.01.2001 Page 5 (17)
2.2 Test report
TEST REPORT
FCC Rule Part 15.209
Test report no. : 2_2131-D/00
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2131-D/00 Issue Date: 18.01.2001 Page 6 (17)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
SUBCLAUSE PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
Transmitter parameters
§ 15.209 Field strength of fundamental 7
§ 15.209 Emissions radiated outside of the specified frequency band 8
§ 15.207 Conducted limits 11
Test equipment listing 12
Photographs of the equipment 14
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report no.: 2_2131-D/00 Issue Date: 18.01.2001 Page 7 (17)
Equipment under test : ID 3000-IN
Ambient temperature : 23°C
Relative humidity  : 30%
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
17 - 24
FIELD STRENGTH OF FUNDAMENTAL SUBCLAUSE § 15.209
Polarisation of the measurements for the larger power level .: vertical
Measurement distance 300 m
TEST CONDITIONS FIELD STRENGTH (µV/m )
Frequency (MHz) 0.127
Tnom( 23 )°C Vnom( 6 / 12 )V 18.5
Maximum deviation from output
power under extreme test
conditions (dBc)
-0,8
Measurement uncertainty ±3dB
Limit : 18,9µV/m
Limits SUBCLAUSE § 15.209
Frequency (MHz) Field strength (µV/m) Measurement distance (m)
0.009 - 0.490 2400/F(kHz) 300
0.490 - 1.705 24000/F(kHz) 30
1.705 - 30.0 30 30
30 - 88 100 3
88 - 216 150 3
216 - 960 200 3
 above 960 500 3